
Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Monday, June 11, 2018, 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 

Room G-9 
 

Agenda 
Call to Order 
Introduction of Commissioners 
Quorum 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of May 2018 Meeting Minutes 
 
Treasurer’s Report, Secretary’s Report and Business Items 
1.Treasurer’s Report 
2.Secretary’s Report 
 
Brief Community Announcements and Presentations 
1.Honorable Phil Mendelson, Chairman, DC Council, PMendelson@dccouncil.us 202.724.8032 
2.Mayor’s Community Liaison’s Report, Richard Livingstone, Mayor’s Community Liaison for Ward 2, 
Richard.Livingstone@dc.gov 202.805.7122 
3.Metropolitan Police Department Report, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, First District, Metropolitan Police 
Department, Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov 202.903.4123 
4.Proposal to Put a Price on Carbon, “The Climate & Community Reinvestment Act of DC” Proposed idea 
of Center for Climate Strategies, Brian Stickles stickles.brian@gmail.com 240.396.2029 
www.carbonpricedc.org  
5. Kate Kronquist, Resident, 1010 Massachusetts Avenue NW kkronquist@gmail.com  
 
Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration (ABRA) 
1.ABRA-109920, Arosto Pizza, Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant, 705 7th Street NW 
40 seats, Capacity 99, Summer Garden 30 seats, Total Occupancy 129, Hours of alcoholic beverage 
sales/service/consumption: Sunday-Thursday 10 am – 2 am; Friday and Saturday 10 am – 3 am. 
Summer Garden Hours: Sunday – Thursday 10 am – 11 pm; Friday and Saturday 10 am – 12 am. 
Matt Minora MMinora@malliosobrien.com  202.625.7700 
2.ABRA-Stipulated, Penny Whisky Bar, Retailer’s Class “C” Restaurant, 618 H Street NW 
Hours of alcohol beverage sales/service/consumption: Sunday- Thursday 10:30 am - 2 am; Friday and 
Saturday 10:20 am – 3 am. Malik Goins, GM malik@pennywhiskybar.com 202.438.3773 
 
District Department of Transportation (DDOT) 
1.DDOT Permit to Close Street to Occupy Public Space for the Purpose of USDA’s Farmers’ Market, 12th 
Street SW between Jefferson Drive and Independence Avenue, SW, Leslie Burks 
leslie.burks@dm.usda.gov 202.578.8650 
2.Lime Bike at Downtown, Jason Starr, GM Jason.starr@limebike.com 202.656.8580 



 
DC Commission on Arts and Humanities(DCCAH) 
1.Request for Support for Funding for 1882 Foundation, a Non-Profit Organization which tells the story of 
Chinatown. Ted Gong, 1882 Foundation tkgong@aol.com 703.864.6832 
 
 

Meeting Adjournment 
 

Next Meeting: 
Monday, July 9, 2018, at 6:30pm 

John A. Wilson Building 
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW,  

Room G-9 
 

Questions: 
John Tinpe 2C01@anc.dc.gov 

Theresa Harrison 2C02@anc.dc.gov 
Kevin Wilsey 2C03@anc.dc.gov 

www.anc2c.us 
 


